No'change'in'key'ratios:%student/teacher%(Primary%
=%15:1,%Intermediate%=%17:1,%Middle%=%17:1);%
teacher/support%(2:1);%teacher/admin%(18:1)

Exhibit'2
Page%2

Expenditure'Items Key'Assumptions Key'Sensitivities/Notes

Base'Financial'Projections:'Expenditure'Assumptions
Glenview'School'District'34

FY17'=

FY22'=

$15.7M

$17.3M
No%sensitivity%analysis%performedAssume%CPI%increases%(2%),%relatively%flat

Avg.'annual'increase'='2%

''All'Other'(purchased+services,+supplies,+materials,+capital+outlay,+etc.):

''Benefits:

FY17'=

PPO/HMO'Plan'Costs:%CY17=PPO%+8%,%HMO%
+.4%,%Dental%X13.5%;%CY18X22,%assume%total%

combined%increase%of%18%%

Avg.'annual'increase'='6.6%
IMRF/TRS'Pension'Plan'Costs:'assume%2X3%%

increase/year

Major%contingency%due%to%potential%TRS%cost%%%
shift,%net%effect%presented%as%part%of%the%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%

Alternative%Combined%Scenario

$8.8M

$12.1M

Risk%that%health%costs%will%rise%faster%than%
projected%%;%CY%average%=%9.4%,%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%
each%additional%1%%=%about%$60K

FY22'=

Possible%"Cadillac%Tax"%deferred%to%2022
Plan%changes%have%been%made%to%avoid%

additional%tax,%currently%reduced%annual%PCORI%
fee%by%moving%to%PPOXC%by%$10X13K%in%FY20X22

Exhibit'3

Calendar'Year CPI3U
2005 3.4
2006 2.5
2007 4.1
2008 0.1
2009 2.7
2010 1.5
2011 3.0
2012 1.7
2013 1.5
2014 0.8
2015 0.7
2016 2.1
2017 2.0
2018 2.0
2019 2.0
2020 2.0
2021 2.0

3,Year,Avg. 2.1
5,Year,Avg. 2.2
10,Year,Avg. 2.5

Consumer,Price,Index,(CPI)
'Historic'Actuals'and'Projected'Assumptions

3.4'

2.5'

4.1'

0.1'

2.7'

1.5'

3.0'

1.7'
1.5'

0.8' 0.7'

2.1'

0.0,

0.5,

1.0,

1.5,

2.0,

2.5,

3.0,

3.5,

4.0,

4.5,

2005, 2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016,

Consumer'Price'Index'3'All'Urban'

Exhibit'4

The'GLEN'TIF'0'"Make'Whole'Payment"
Glenview'School'District'34

693$

615$
571$

525$
452$

415$
394$ 381$ 368$

0$

100$

200$

300$

400$

500$

600$

700$

800$

2013$
Actual$

2014$
Actual$

2015$
Actual$

2016$
Actual$

2017$ 2018$ 2019$ 2020$ 2021$

The'GLEN'TIF'Student'Enrollment'

$$3$$$$

$$1$$

$$2$$

$$3$$

$$4$$

$$5$$

$$6$$

$$7$$

$$8$$

$$9$$

2015$Actual$ 2016$Actual$ 2017$ 2018$ 2019$ 2020$ 2021$

M
ill
io
ns
'

Make'Whole'Payment'
60YR'ProjecJon'

2002#03 2003#04 2004#05 2005#06 2006#07 2007#08 2008#09 2009#10 2010#11 2011#12 2012#13 2013#14 2014#15 2015#16
Glen%Grove 401 422 411 417 410 450 498 539 554 570 544 534 530 538

Henking 537 428 474 504 511 539 536 542 573 571 533 514 483 475

Hoffman 441 427 469 441 467 482 565 566 587 566 587 585 599 561

Lyon 566 425 433 447 449 447 442 456 503 495 473 469 470 479

Pleasant%Ridge 455 450 463 476 444 437 450 481 500 485 512 551 545 537

Westbrook 574 444 497 559 571 570 511 546 540 527 526 517 519 488

Springman 927 687 666 640 661 681 686 748 798 822 820 850 854 866

Attea 0 693 713 751 725 717 689 682 732 796 834 878 867 895

Total 3,901 3,976 4,126 4,235 4,238 4,323 4,377 4,560 4,787 4,832 4,829 4,898 4,867 4,839

Glenview%School%District%#34

Projected%Enrollment%O%Recommended

2016#17,
Actual

2017#18 2018#19 2019#20 2020#21 2021#22 2022#23 2023#24 2024#25 2025#26

GLG 523 482 473 462 459 446 470 471 484 473

HNK 448 430 415 435 438 450 441 442 443 443

HFM 559 528 509 469 489 471 496 498 511 500

LYN 468 471 457 478 481 495 483 486 486 486

PLR 518 543 550 553 553 536 563 565 580 567

WBR 537 525 515 530 536 547 537 538 540 539

SPR 883 896 895 882 865 851 817 830 803 846

ATT 883 822 803 792 782 776 759 763 738 777

Total 4,819 4,697 4,617 4,601 4,603 4,572 4,566 4,593 4,585 4,631

Source:%DeJONGORICHTER

Exhibit,5.1

,Historic,and,Projected,Student,Enrollment
Glenview,School,District,34

Glenview%School%District%#34

Historical%Enrollment

Source:%Glenview%School%District%#34

Exhibit'5.2

Glenview'School'District'34
Historic'and'Projected'Student'Enrollment

1,500%

2,000%

2,500%

3,000%

3,500%

4,000%

4,500%

5,000%

2002)03% 2003)04% 2004)05% 2005)06% 2006)07% 2007)08% 2008)09% 2009)10% 2010)11% 2011)12% 2012)13% 2013)14% 2014)15% 2015)16%

Historic'Student'Enrollment'

1,500%

2,000%

2,500%

3,000%

3,500%

4,000%

4,500%

5,000%

2016)17%
Actual%

2017)18% 2018)19% 2019)20% 2020)21% 2021)22% 2022)23% 2023)24% 2024)25% 2025)26%